
DATABASE SYSTEM FOR A 

GYNECOLOGICAL / OBSTETRICIAN CLINIC 

Developed by: 

Aristidou Theodoulos 

This diploma is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of the • 
DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

Of the 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

Project Supervisor: 

External Assessor: 

CS/253 

Mr. Paul Panayi 

Dr. A vraam Pantekhis 

Obstetrician Gynecologist 

JUNE 2000 

3/18 



1

The Initial Investigation report reveals the work done t11e findings and the

recommendations. In a second step the analyst presents an Oral Report to

explain and support his or her recommendations.

Α. Interνiews

The first interview was with Mr. Marios Liasides, Dr. ίn gynecology and

director of a gynecological clinic ίη Limassol.

The scope of the first interview is to understand the analyst how the c1inic

works, what are the necessary data that system will kept and the major

parts that the system may contain.

Investigation Phase

1.1.2 Information Gathering

The reqnested system is refeued generally to a Gynecological Clinic.

Because the system is general for aIl the clinics that wants to use it,

information are gathered from different Doctors that have a οίίαίο.

Ιυ order to coIlect the necessary and appropriate information for the

requested system, the foIlowing methods have been used:

Database system for an Ob/Gyn Clinic

1. INVESTIGATION PHASE

1.1 ACTNITY 1: Initίal Investigation

1.1.1 Introduction

The major objective of the Initial Investigation Activity is to determine

whether a new system shonld be developed. In other words the objective of

this activity is to determine wllether a request ίε both valid and feasible anq

then arrive to the appropriate re.commendations.



i 
! 
I 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1. INVESTIGATION PHASE 

1.1 ACTIVITY 1: Initial Investigation 

1.1.1 Introduction 

1.1.2 Information Gathering 

1.1.3 Information about the organization 

1.1.3.1 General information about the clinic 

1.1.3.2 Services provided 

1.1. 3.3 Organizational Structure 

1.1.3.4 Objectives and purposes of functional units 

1.1.4 Information about the people 

1.1.4.1 Authority and responsibility relationships 

How the clinic actually works 

1.1.4.2 Job duties 

1.1.4.3 Interpersonal relationships 

1.1.4.4 Information needs 

1.1.5 Information about the work 

1.1.5.1 

1.1.5.2 

1.1.5.3 

1.1.5.4 

1.1.5.5 

Tasks and work flows 

Methods and procedures for performing the work 

Work schedules and volumes 

Performance criteria 

Control mechanisms 

1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY ACTIVITY 

1.2.1 Introduction 

1.2.2 System recommendations 

1.2.3 Hardware Recommendations 

Page 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

~ ...................... _________ J 



Page 
1.2.4 Software Recommendations 10 
1.2.5 Feasibility Considerations 11 

1.2.5.1 Financial Feasibility 11 
1.2.5.2 Operational Feasibility 15 
1.2.5.3 Technical Feasibility 15 

1.2.5.4 Schedule Feasibility 15 
1.2.5 .5 Human Factors Feasibility 16 

1.2.6 Conclusion 16 

2. ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN PHASE 17 
2.1 Overview NaITative 17 
2.2 System Processes 17 
2.3 Data Dictionary 17 
2.4 Output for users 17 
2.5 Inputs to the System 18 
2.6 Security and Control 18 
2.7 Management Overview 19 
2.7.1 Personnel requirements 19 
2.7.2 User Acceptance 19 
2.8 Implementation and installation planning 19 
2.8.1 Introduction 19 
2.8.2 Preliminary Detailed Design & Implementation Plan 21 
2.8.3 Preliminary System Test Plan 21 

2.8.4 User Training Outline 22 
2.8.5 Preliminary Installation Plan 22 

~ .......... -----------------



r 

Page 

3. DETAILED DESIGN AND IMLEMENTATION PHASE 23 

3.1 TECHNICAL DESIGN 23 

3.1.1 Introduction 23 

3.1.2 Detailed Design Specification Document 23 

3.1.2.1 Application Software Design 23 

3.1.2.2 Backup Requirements and Recovery 

3.1.2.3 HumanlMachine Interface Design 

3.1.2.4 Security and Control measures 

3.1.3 Test Specification and Planning 

3.1.3.1 Unit Testing 

3.1.3.2 Integration Testing 

3.1.3.3 Function Testing 

3.1.3.4 System Testing 

3.1.3.5 Acceptance Testing 

4. INSTALLATION PHASE 

4.1 File Conversion 

4.2 System Installation 

4.2.1 Introduction 

4.2.2 Abrupt Cutover 

4.2.3 Parallel Operation, Single Cutover 

4.2.4 Parallel Operation, Gradual Cutover 

4.2.5 Version Installation 

5. REVIEW PHASE 

5.1 Development Recap 

5.1.1 Introduction 

24 

24 

25 

26 

26 

26 

26 

28 

28 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

30 

30 

31 

32 

32 

32 



r= 

5.2 Post-Implementation 

5.2.1 Introduction 
33 

33 

~ ........ ------------------



APPENDICES 

Appendix A 

Appendix B 

Appendix C 

AppendixD 

Appendix E 

Appendix F 

AppendixG 

Organizational Structure 

Pregnancy Fonn 

Feasibility Report 

Gantt Chart 

Context Diagram 

Physical DFD 

Data Stores 


