## DATABASE SYSTEM FOR A GYNECOLOGICAL / OBSTETRICIAN CLINIC

Developed by: Aristidou Theodoulos

# This diploma is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of the **DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES**

Of the

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

CS/253

**Project Supervisor:** 

Mr. Paul Panayi

**External Assessor:** 

Dr. Avraam Pantekhis Obstetrician Gynecologist

**JUNE 2000** 

3/18

Database system for an Ob/Gyn Clinic

### **1. INVESTIGATION PHASE**

#### **1.1 ACTIVITY 1: Initial Investigation**

#### **1.1.1 Introduction**

The major objective of the Initial Investigation Activity is to determine whether a new system should be developed. In other words the objective of this activity is to determine whether a request is both valid and feasible and then arrive to the appropriate recommendations.

The Initial Investigation report reveals the work done the findings and the recommendations. In a second step the analyst presents an Oral Report to explain and support his or her recommendations.

#### **1.1.2 Information Gathering**

The requested system is referred generally to a Gynecological Clinic. Because the system is general for all the clinics that wants to use it, information are gathered from different Doctors that have a clinic. In order to collect the necessary and appropriate information for the requested system, the following methods have been used:

#### A. Interviews

The first interview was with Mr. Marios Liasides, Dr. in gynecology and director of a gynecological clinic in Limassol.

The scope of the first interview is to understand the analyst how the clinic works, what are the necessary data that system will kept and the major parts that the system may contain.

1

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

		Page		
1. INVESTIGATION PHASE				
1.1 ACTIVITY 1: Initial Investigation				
1.1.1 Introduction				
1.1.2 Information Gathering				
1.1.3 Information about the organization 2				
1.1.3.1	General information about the clinic	2		
1.1.3.2	Services provided	3		
1.1.3.3	Organizational Structure	3		
1.1.3.4	Objectives and purposes of functional units	3		
1.1.4 Information about the people 4				
1.1.4.1	Authority and responsibility relationships			
	How the clinic actually works	4		
1.1.4.2	Job duties	5		
1.1.4.3	Interpersonal relationships	5		
1.1.4.4	Information needs	5		
1.1.5 Information about the work 6				
1.1.5.1	Tasks and work flows	6		
1.1.5.2	Methods and procedures for performing the work	6		
1.1.5.3	Work schedules and volumes	7		
1.1.5.4	Performance criteria	7		
1.1.5.5	Control mechanisms	8		
1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY ACTIVITY 9				
1.2.1 Introduction 9				
1.2.2 System recommendations 10				
1.2.3 Hardware Recommendations 10				

			Page
1.2.4 Software Recommendations			10
	1.2.5 Feasibility Considerations		11
	1.2.5	.1 Financial Feasibility	11
	1.2.5	.2 Operational Feasibility	15
1.2.5.3		.3 Technical Feasibility	15
	1.2.5	.4 Schedule Feasibility	15
-	1.2.5	5 Human Factors Feasibility	16
-	1.2.6	Conclusion	16
	2.	ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN PHASE	17
2	2.1	Overview Narrative	17
2	2.2	System Processes	
2	2.3	Data Dictionary	
2	2.4	Output for users 17	
2	2.5	Inputs to the System 13	
2	2.6	Security and Control 18	
2	2.7	Management Overview 19	
2	2.7.1	Personnel requirements	19
2	2.7.2	User Acceptance	19
2	2.8	Implementation and installation planning	19
2	2.8.1	Introduction	19
2	2.8.2	Preliminary Detailed Design & Implementation Plan	21
2	2.8.3 Preliminary System Test Plan21		21
2	.8.4	User Training Outline	22
2	.8.5	Preliminary Installation Plan	22

ĸ,

	Page
3. DETAILED DESIGN AND IMLEMENTATION PHASE	23
3.1 TECHNICAL DESIGN	23
3.1.1 Introduction	23
3.1.2 Detailed Design Specification Document	23
3.1.2.1 Application Software Design	23
3.1.2.2 Backup Requirements and Recovery	24
3.1.2.3 Human/Machine Interface Design	24
3.1.2.4 Security and Control measures	25
3.1.3 Test Specification and Planning	26
3.1.3.1 Unit Testing	26
3.1.3.2 Integration Testing	26
3.1.3.3 Function Testing	26
3.1.3.4 System Testing	28
3.1.3.5 Acceptance Testing	28
4. INSTALLATION PHASE	29
4.1 File Conversion	29
4.2 System Installation	29
4.2.1 Introduction	29
4.2.2 Abrupt Cutover	29
4.2.3 Parallel Operation, Single Cutover	30
4.2.4 Parallel Operation, Gradual Cutover	30
4.2.5 Version Installation	31
5. REVIEW PHASE	32
5.1 Development Recap	32
5.1.1 Introduction	32

. K 5.2 Post-Implementation

1

5.2.1 Introduction

33 33

# **APPENDICES**

Appendix A	Organizational Structure
Appendix B	Pregnancy Form
Appendix C	Feasibility Report
Appendix D	Gantt Chart
Appendix E	Context Diagram
Appendix F	Physical DFD
Appendix G	Data Stores